# OP \$40.00 90282035

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMDTY Inc.		12/03/2020	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Waybridge Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	150 W. 22nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90282035	WAYBRIDGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 1978263040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 978-263-0400

Email: info@clocktowerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Clocktower Law LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 2920

Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720-6920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020-2541
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eri J. Heels
SIGNATURE:	/erikjheels/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-12-03-DESOS-CMDTY-to-Waybridge-name-change-RECEIPT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0446





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CMDTY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CMDTY INC." TO "WAYBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

7495166 8100 SR# 20208549349

**RECORDED: 03/18/2022** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204221650

Date: 12-03-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0447